Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 291 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AUTHORIZING WARREN COUNTY ATTORNEY TO APPOINT
J. LAWRENCE PALTROWITZ, ESQ. AS THE PANEL ARBITRATOR FOR THE
COUNTY IN THE COMPULSORY INTEREST ARBITRATION WITH THE POLICE
BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION AND TO AGREE UPON THE FEES TO BE
CHARGED FOR THE SERVICES

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Attorney to appoint J. Lawrence Paltrowitz, Esq. as the County's panel arbitrator in the compulsory interest arbitration with the Police Benevolent Association and to agree upon the fees to be charged for the services, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Warren County Attorney be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1420 440 Law (County Attorney), Legal/Transcript Fees.